

## FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE L'ART PHOTOGRAPHIQUE The International Federation of Photographic Art

Michele Macinai, EFIAP/g, ESFIAP FIAP World Cup for Clubs Director Via Campo Romano n. 2 Fraz. Mercatale Valdarno 52021 Bucine (AR) ItalyINFO E-Mail: michele.macinai@gmail.com

INFO 271 / 2023

## **FIAP World Cup for Clubs**

## Official FIAP number for FIAP Individual Distinction applications

Commencing with the 2022 World Cup for Clubs, individual photographers will be able to count their acceptances in this competition for the purposes of their applications for individual FIAP distinctions.

Like international salons, that have FIAP Patronage, FIAP World Cup for Clubs also have an official FIAP number. Photographers who intend to use the acceptances obtained in this contest in their applications for individual FIAP distinctions, must use this official FIAP number. This number is indicated in the table below:

Year	FIAP Official Number	Country	FIAP World Cup for Clubs
2022	2022/900	Italy	17 <sup>th</sup> FIAP World Cup for Clubs
2023	2023/900	Italy	18 <sup>th</sup> FIAP World Cup for Clubs